FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

2-15:01

02-28-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

101622631

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Kiyoshi KUROSAKI	01 16 01
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Toshiyuki SAITO	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) FUJITSU LIMITED	If document to be recor
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-c	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach
	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Nakahara-ku, Kawasak	i-shi Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Kanagawa	Japan 211-8588
Domestic Representative Name	e and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
D1 MABDI1 00000040 09777170	
40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-8027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9851-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0030** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000					
Name	Helfgott & Karas, P.C.							
Address (line 1)	Empire State Building							
Address (line 2)	60th Floor							
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10118							
Address (line 4)	Attorney Docket No.: FUJZ 18.290							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.								
- •	Number(s) or Patent Nu		ditional numbers attached					
	ne Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent	r the same property). Number(s)					
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patest named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year					
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT								
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	08-1634					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement a	nd Signature							
		relief, the foregoing information is true an						
	ed copy is a true copy of the led herein.	original/document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as					
S	Samson Helfgott	KIN BIS	2/5/01					
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0031

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJZ 18.290

**REEL: 011538 FRAME: 0032** 

WHEREAS, the bel SWITCH	ow named inventor, ASSIGNO ING SYSTEM	R, has made a certain	new and usef	ul invention in :	
for which				<u> </u>	
(check one) [X]	an application is being filed c an application for a Patent of	the United States was			
[]	and given Application Serial I FUJITSU LIMITE			•	
and WHEREAS,	4 4 ***	ikodanaka 4-0	chome. Na	akahara-ku.	
having a place of bu	Kawasaki	-shi, Kanagav	wa 211-85	588, Japan	, ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtain	ing the entire right, title and in				
valuable consideratiferred and set over, successors, legal repsaid United States a which may be gramprotection, including filed for said inventage applications and the Patent Laws of the international agreement and all forms of incates and designs wall extensions, renew ASSIGNOR at Official of any cour forms of industrial successors, legal repsaid United States and States	FORE, in consideration of the ion, the receipt of which is he and by these presents does he presentatives and assigns, the experience and all divisions, rented thereon and all reissues g, without limitation, all application in any country or country right to claim for the same the United States, the Internation thent or the domestic laws of the dustrial property protection, in which may be granted for said in which may be granted for said in the ion to countries and requests the Corntry or countries foreign to the property protection on appliparesentatives and assigns, in according to the contract of the contract of the contract of the property protection on appliparesentatives and assigns, in according to the contract of th	creby acknowledged, creby sell, assign, transitive right, title and in mewals and continuate and extensions there extions for patents, utilies foreign to the United States, whose cations of Patents and United States, whose cations as aforesaid, cordance with the terms at the priority in the terms at the United States, whose cations as aforesaid, cordance with the terms at the United States.	the said ASSI asfer and set of a terest in, to an ions thereof, a cof; and all aplity models, and ted States, to ed from said Use Protection of a y such applicatation, patents, atry or countries and Tradema e duty it is to to issue the sans of this instr	GNOR, has sold, a ver, unto the said Ad under the said invended all Patents of the oplications for indund designs which may be the with the right Juited States applicated States applicated Industrial Property tion is filed, as may utility models, inves foreign to the United States of the United States of the United States patents or oth same to the said Adument.	ssigned, trans- ASSIGNEE, its ention, and the e United States estrial property ay hereafter be that to file such ation under the y, or any other be applicable; rentor's certifi- ited States and States, and any her evidence or assignee, its
AND ASSIGN not executed, and w	OR covenants and agrees that ill not execute, any agreement	he has full right to co in conflict herewith.	onvey the entir	e interest herein ass	igned, and has
AND ASSIGN legal representative lawful papers, exec do everything possi	OR further covenants and agress and assigns, any facts known ute all divisional, continuing, to ble to aid the said ASSIGNEE or said invention in all countries.	ees that he will common respecting said inventeissue and foreign applies successors, legal 1	ition, and testi plications, ma	fy in any legal proce ke all rightful oaths	eeding, sign all
Full name of sole or	1 116SI DIVEDIO	shi Kurosaki			
Inventor's signature	Huyoshi Kurosak	٠		Date January	16, 2001
Residence Kawas	saki, Japan		Citizens	ship <u>Japan</u>	
Post Office Address	c/o FUJITSU L	IMITED, 1-1,	Kamikoda	anaka 4-chom	ne,
	Nakahara-ku, Kaw	asaki-shi, Ka	anagawa 2	211-8588, Ja	ipan
Full name of secon	u ionii bivontor ir any	oshiyuki Sai	.to		
Second Inventor's	signature Jashauk	Sarto		Date Januar	<u>y 16, 20</u> 01
Residence Nawa	asaki, baban		Citizen	ship Japan	
Post Office Addres	s c/o FUJITSU L	IMITED, $1-1$ ,	Kamikod	anaka 4-chor	ne,
	Nakahara-ku, Kaw	asaki-shi, Ka	anagawa .	211-8386, 38	трап
Full name of third	joint inventor, if any				
	gnature			Date	
Residence	<u></u>		Citizen	ship	
Post Office Address					
				PATE	NT

RECORDED: 02/15/2001